Fee Table for the Fire Marshal's Officer -Phase #1-July 1,2021

Departments and Items Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Duration of permit
Cutting/ Welding permit - Hot works permits S 250.00 Annually
Underground tank removal S 125.00 per Tank/Job
Fire investigation report NFIRS S 10.00 per Report
Fire Investigation Reports with photos S 250.00 per Report
Fireworks-Special Effects permit Commercail shows S 250.00 per application
Retail Fireworks/Sparklers vendors S 200.00 Annually
Rapid Enrty key lock box Application (Knox box) S 25.00 per Box
Temperary Tents over 400 sqft (1st tent) S 50.00 1st tent
Temperary tents over 400 sqgft (each additional tent after the 1st tent) S 25.00 each addition
Flammable Liquid permits wholesale/trade (gas stations) S 150.00 Annually
Ambulatory Health Care Clinic S 150.00 Annually
Skilled Nursing Home inspection/renewal S 250.00 Annually
Blasting Permit S 60.00 per application
PLAN REVIEWS

Building Plan Reviews

Under 2,000 sqft S 100.00

2,000 - 4,999 sqft S 150.00

5,000 - 9,999 sqft S 450.00

10,000 - 29,999 sqft S 550.00

30,000 - 49,999 sqft S 650.00

over 50,000 sqft S 1,200.00

Fire Alarm Plan Reviews

1- 4,999 sqgft S 100.00

5,000 - 9,999 sqft S 150.00

10,000 - 49,999 sqft S 250.00

Over 50,000 sqft S 550.00

Modifications, Alterations, or additions to existing fire alarms and or fire Protection systems

Sprinkler/Fire Protection Plan Reviews

1 - 4,999 sqft $ 100.00
5,000 - 9,999 sqft 150.00
10,000 - 49,999 sqft $ 250.00

A%



Fee Table for the Fire Marshal's Officer -Phase #1-July 1,2021

Over 50,000 sqft

Modifications, Alterations, or additions to existing fire alarms and or fire Protection systems

Cooking Equipment (hoods)-Plan Reviews
Commercial Cooking Equipment

Assemblies Uses Plan Reviews

Eating Establishemnets under 50 Occupancy

Take out food service (No seating)

Recreation Centers, multi purpose rooms, ect., < 50 Occ
Churches, Synongues, places of worship

Emergency medical services

Municipal activity centers

Business and Professional Uses-Plan Reviews
Business /Profession use < 1,000 sqft

Business /Profession use > 1,000 sqft < 3,000 sqft
Business /Profession use >3,000 sqft < 5,000

Business /Profession use > 5,000 sqft
Retail/Mercantile Use Plan Reviews

Retail use < 1,000 sqft

Retail use > 1,000 sqft < 3,000 sqft

Retail use > 3,000 sqft < 5,000 sqft

*Extra Duty
Fire Watch

Occupancy load (Concerts, bars, Fire alarm shut downs, ect...)

*Fire watch should be covered by a Fire inspector primarily or shall be assigned by the Fire Marshal.

*Fire Alarm Enforcement

Fire alarm: First, Second, Third false alarm
Fourth false alarm

Fifth and subsequent false alarms

* Refer to Town of Cromwell's local ordinance chapter 73, section I1X
for penalties beginning with the fourth and all subsequent false alarms

During a calendar year.

$

S
$
$
No charge
No charge
No charge

v n un un

wn n

No charge
$
$

550.00

100.00

100.00
75.00
100.00

75.00
100.00
125.00
175.00

75.00
100.00
125.00

75.00
75.00

25.00
50.00

per hour
per hour

per calendar year
per calendar year
per calendar year



