Fee Table for the Fire Marshal's Officer -Phase #1-July 1,2021

<u>Departments and Items</u>	Fiscal Year 2021-	2022	Duration of permit
Cutting/ Welding permit - Hot works permits	\$	250.00	Annually
Underground tank removal	\$ \$	125.00	per Tank/Job
Fire investigation report NFIRS	\$	10.00	per Report
Fire Investigation Reports with photos	\$	250.00	per Report
Fireworks-Special Effects permit Commercail shows	\$	250.00	per application
Retail Fireworks/Sparklers vendors	\$	200.00	Annually
Rapid Enrty key lock box Application (Knox box)	\$ \$	25.00	per Box
Temperary Tents over 400 sqft (1st tent)	\$	50.00	1st tent
Temperary tents over 400 sqft (each additional tent after the 1st tent)	\$	25.00	each addition
Flammable Liquid permits wholesale/trade (gas stations)	\$	150.00	Annually
Ambulatory Health Care Clinic	\$	150.00	Annually
Skilled Nursing Home inspection/renewal	\$ \$ \$	250.00	Annually
Blasting Permit	\$	60.00	per application
PLAN REVIEWS			
Building Plan Reviews			
Under 2,000 sqft	\$	100.00	
2,000 - 4,999 sqft		150.00	
5,000 - 9,999 sqft	\$ \$ \$ \$	450.00	
10,000 - 29,999 sqft	\$	550.00	
30,000 - 49,999 sqft	\$	650.00	
over 50,000 sqft	\$	1,200.00	
<u>Fire Alarm Plan Reviews</u>			
1 - 4,999 sqft	\$	100.00	
5,000 - 9,999 sqft	\$	150.00	
10,000 - 49,999 sqft	\$ \$ \$	250.00	
Over 50,000 sqft	\$	550.00	
Modifications, Alterations, or additions to existing fire alarms and or fire Protection systems			
Sprinkler/Fire Protection Plan Reviews			
1 - 4,999 sqft	\$	100.00	
5,000 - 9,999 sqft	\$ \$ \$	150.00	
10,000 - 49,999 sqft	\$	250.00	

Fee Table for the Fire Marshal's Officer -Phase #1-July 1,2021

Over 50,000 sqft	\$	550.00				
Modifications, Alterations, or additions to existing fire alarms and or fire Protection systems						
Cooking Equipment (hoods)-Plan Reviews						
Commercial Cooking Equipment	\$	100.00				
<u>Assemblies Uses Plan Reviews</u>						
Eating Establishemnets under 50 Occupancy	\$	100.00				
Take out food service (No seating)	\$	75.00				
Recreation Centers, multi purpose rooms, ect., < 50 Occ	\$	100.00				
Churches, Synongues, places of worship	No charge					
Emergency medical services	No charge					
Municipal activity centers	No charge					
Business and Professional Uses-Plan Reviews						
Business /Profession use < 1,000 sqft	\$	75.00				
Business /Profession use > 1,000 sqft < 3,000 sqft	\$ \$ \$	100.00				
Business /Profession use >3,000 sqft < 5,000	\$	125.00				
Business /Profession use > 5,000 sqft	\$	175.00				
Retail/Mercantile Use Plan Reviews						
Retail use < 1,000 sqft	\$	75.00				
Retail use > 1,000 sqft < 3,000 sqft	\$ \$ \$	100.00				
Retail use > 3,000 sqft < 5,000 sqft	\$	125.00				
*Extra Duty						
Fire Watch	\$	75.00	per hour			
Occupancy load (Concerts, bars, Fire alarm shut downs, ect)	\$	75.00	per hour			
*Fire watch should be covered by a Fire inspector primarily or shall be assigned by the Fire Marshal.	•		•			
*Fire Alarm Enforcement						
Fire alarm: First, Second, Third false alarm	No charge		per calendar year			
Fourth false alarm	\$	25.00	per calendar year			
Fifth and subsequent false alarms	\$	50.00	per calendar year			
* Refer to Town of Cromwell's local ordinance chapter 73, section IX						

for penalties beginning with the fourth and all subsequent false alarms

During a calendar year.